 TCI Library- http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Operations Manual
Associated Station Apparatus
SECTION C43.301
Issue 2, February, 19.59
AT&TCo Standard
700-TYPE MODULAR STATION APPARATUS

3.08 The 701-type supplementary keys, consist-
ing of six push-button type pickup keys
(Fig. 6), are essentially the same as 700-type keys,
except for the omission of the four common
buttons.
3.09 These keys may be connected together, or
they may be connected to and used in con­
j unction with a 700-type key to enlarge an assem­
bly to its required capacity. Basic features and
uses of keys are listed in Table B.
3.10 The 700A originating keys and 701A sup-
plementary keys are used for 112A key
equipment installations. The contact springs and
wiring meet the requirements of 112A circuits
only. One lamp socket per pickup key is wired.
3.11 These keys are equipped with male minia­
ture connectors for plug-type cable connec­
tions (Fig. 7).
Page4
Fig. 7 - Supplementary Key,
Side View
3.12 The 700B originating keys and 701B sup-
plementary keys are used for 102A key
equipment. The 701B keys are also used with the
756 PBX. Contact springs and wiring are adequate
for telephone wiring plan use.
3. 13 Keys and lamp sockets are wired to a ter-
minal having lugs suitable for wire­
wrapped connections. Two lamp sockets for each
pickup key are wired.
3.14 The 700C originating keys and 701C sup-
plementary keys are used in 112A key
equipment installations. The contact springs and
wiring meet the requirements of 112A circuits
only. One lamp socket per pickup key is wired.
3.15 Keys and lamp sockets are wired to a ter-
minal having lugs suitable for wire­
wrapped connections .
3.16 The 700D originating key is used with the
756 PBX. The keys and two lamp sockets
per pickup key are wired to a terminal having lugs
suitable for wire-wrapped connections (Fig. 8).
3.17 The second position (hold) push button on
the 700D key differs from the hold button
on other 700-type keys in that its operation does
not release operated pickup keys.
 TCI Library- http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
TABLE B
700- AND 701-TYPE KEYS
Originating Keys
700A
700B
700C
700D
700E
Supplementary Keys
701A
701B
701C
Fig. 8 - Originating Key,
Bottom View
.. • a.
.,, >,
f •
·- ll,C
~ a.
a.::,
E..11C
a,!:!
... A. -
•
•
•
•
•
Features
..
0 .. .. • " a. • aa C .,, C C ! >,
•;:
i
0 ·-. u
~ll,C • Ill D, a ..
D,·::, ::,
C ..
E ii i a
O•- ·c ... A. .. • i N ►
•
• •
•
• •
•
•
• •
•
SECTION C43.301
Use
.. ..
C C
GI GI
E E ..
" a. a. .. a ::, ·;
" ..
a C IT IT .. 0 Ill >, Ill C u 0 >,- >,
u • a, C GI >< a. lliCO ~ a:11 • m .: ~ ~ A.
-; N N -0 C
iii :f - 0 1ft - - ....
• •
• •
• •
• •
• •
• •
• • •
• •
Page5
 TCI Library- http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
SECTION C43.301
FLAT SPRING,P-12C392
MAIN SPRING, P-IIC096

MOUNTINGS
7.01 Apparatus cases are designed to house 700-
type keys and apparatus units for use on
desks, tables, and other horizontal surfaces. A
housing may be made by joining together a com­
bination of the following basic cases (Fig. 17) :
• 703 type for originating key and apparatus
units.
• 704 type for supplementary keys.
• 705 type for left end.
• 706 type for right end.
ALARM
INDICATOR
LAMPS
Fig. 15 -751-type Apparatus Unit, Front View
Page 10
 TCI Library- http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
SECTION C43.301
TERMJNAL
Fig. 16 - 751-type Apparatus Unit, Rear View
Fig. 17 -Apparatus Cases
Page 11
 TCI Library- http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
SECTION C43.301
7.02 Individual cases join together by means of
an interlock arrangement at the top and
are secured at the bottom with two screws. Cases
are equipped with nonskid pads (Fig. 18).
7.03 Cases have a wrinkled enamel finish and
may be obtained in three different colors as
listed in Table E.
TABLE E
APPARATUS CASES IN COLOR
.Page 12
Use
Originating Keys and Apparatus Units
Supplementary Keys
Left End
Right End
NON­
SKID
PADS
Code Code Suffix and Color
703
704 A - Beige-Gray
B - Pearl-Gray
705 C - Gray-Green
706
Fig. 18 -Apparatus Cases Joined, Bottom View
 TCI Library- http://www.telephonecollectors.info/
7.04 The 700A handset mountings are used in
756 PBX station unit assemblies to provide
a platform mounting for 53-type headsets and
G-type handsets. These handset mountings have
the same interlock arrangement as apparatus
cases.
8.00 FACEPLATES
8.01 Faceplates fit over the top of keys and
apparatus units and are held in place by
spring-type plugs. Curved-top faceplates are for
installations using apparatus cases or modular­
type adapters. Flat-top faceplates are for flush­
mounted assemblies.
ft
Refer to the C Section entitled 700-type
Modular Station Apparatus, Assembly
and Installation, before installing face­
plates.
8.02 Holes are provided in key faceplates to
accommodate key buttons. Lamp caps, lo­
cated adjacent to the pickup keys, glow when illu­